Interest and fiscal charges 541,822   –   –   –

Total governmental activities 23,870,251   5,475,248   1,083,407   3,872,353

Business-type activities

Water 2,436,109   2,720,823   226,450   –

Sewer 3,588,282   4,298,701   –   –

Street lights 721,784   582,709   –   –

Ambulance 1,902,625   472,131   66,339   –

Total business-type activities 8,648,800   8,074,364   292,789   –

Total governmental and business-type activities 32,519,051$   13,549,612$   1,376,196$   3,872,353$

General revenues

General property taxes

Tax increment taxes

Franchise fees

Grants and contributions not restricted

  to specific programs

Other general revenues

Investment earnings (charges)

Gain on disposal of capital assets

Transfers

Total general revenues and transfers

Change in net position

Net position – beginning, as previously reported

Prior period adjustment

Net position – beginning, as restated

Net position – ending

Year Ended December 31, 2022

CITY OF OAKDALE

Statement of Activities

See notes to basic financial statements -18-

Statement 2

Governmental Business-Type

Activities Activities Total

(3,942,506)$   –$   (3,942,506)$

(5,466,727)   –   (5,466,727)

(3,882,262)   –   (3,882,262)

394,074   –   394,074

(541,822)   –   (541,822)

(13,439,243)   –   (13,439,243)

–   511,164   511,164

–   710,419   710,419

–   (139,075)   (139,075)

–   (1,364,155)   (1,364,155)

–   (281,647)   (281,647)

(13,439,243)   (281,647)   (13,720,890)

14,121,692   300,000   14,421,692

1,024,908   –   1,024,908

649,033   –   649,033

456,504   –   456,504

20,154   –   20,154

(84,033)   (56,079)   (140,112)

49,575   –   49,575

708,248   (708,248)   –

16,946,081   (464,327)   16,481,754

3,506,838   (745,974)   2,760,864

53,873,202   38,831,563   92,704,765

(1,047,856)   –   (1,047,856)

52,825,346   38,831,563   91,656,909

56,332,184$   38,085,589$   94,417,773$

and Changes in Net Position

Net (Expense) Revenue

-19-

Statement 3

100 695

2022

Street

General Improvements Nonmajor Total

Assets

Cash and investments 12,363,948$   1,095,812$   27,958,919$   41,418,679$

Receivables

Interest 62,622 5,658 146,568 214,848

Accounts 828,720 – 348,459 1,177,179

Loan – – 253,276 253,276

Taxes

Current 82,687 – – 82,687

Delinquent 119,499 – – 119,499

Special assessments

Current – – 3,486 3,486

Delinquent 3,373 – 14,363 17,736

Deferred – – 3,878,965 3,878,965

Special deferred – – 131,999 131,999

Due from other governments 31,224 – – 31,224

Lease 1,215,626 – – 1,215,626

Due from other funds 39,908 – – 39,908

Prepaid items 274,155 – 19,418 293,573

Assets held for resale – – 2,410,681 2,410,681

Total assets 15,021,762$   1,101,470$   35,166,134$   51,289,366$

Liabilities

Accounts and contracts payable 277,437$   177,134$   408,773$   863,344$

Accrued salaries and employee benefits payable 363,143 – 2,311 365,454

Due to other governments 84 – – 84

Due to other funds – – 39,908 39,908

Deposits payable 282,829 – – 282,829

Unearned revenue 85,844 – – 85,844

Total liabilities 1,009,337 177,134 450,992 1,637,463

Deferred inflows of resources

Unavailable revenue – loan receivable – – 253,276 253,276

Unavailable revenue – taxes 119,499 – – 119,499

Unavailable revenue – special assessments 3,373 – 4,025,327 4,028,700

Unavailable revenue – ambulance receivables 564,192 – – 564,192

Lease revenue for subsequent years 1,215,626 – – 1,215,626

State aid received for subsequent years – 2,468,562 116,922 2,585,484

Total deferred inflows of resources 1,902,690 2,468,562 4,395,525 8,766,777

Fund balances (deficits)

Nonspendable 274,155 – 19,418 293,573

Restricted – – 15,914,762   15,914,762

Committed 762,225 – 1,225,499 1,987,724

Assigned 244,070 – 13,212,527 13,456,597

Unassigned 10,829,285   (1,544,226)   (52,589) 9,232,470

Total fund balances (deficits) 12,109,735   (1,544,226)   30,319,617   40,885,126

Total liabilities, deferred inflows

  of resources, and fund balances 15,021,762$   1,101,470$   35,166,134$   51,289,366$

CITY OF OAKDALE

Balance Sheet

Governmental Funds

as of December 31, 2022

See notes to basic financial statements -20-

Statement 4

40,885,126$

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources and, therefore, are not

reported in governmental funds.

Cost of capital assets 220,276,080

Less accumulated depreciation (171,210,424)

Long-term liabilities are not payable with current financial resources and, therefore, are not reported

in governmental funds.

Bonds (23,195,000)

Unamortized bond premiums (1,643,531)

Compensated absences (1,492,566)